
Syracuse (3-2) -vs- Campbell (0-4)
2/11/2024 at Conway, S.C. (St. John Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hendrix (2-0)
Loss: LEIERER, Hannah (0-2)
HBP: Hendrix
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dustin Price First: Kevin Andrews Third Base: Tyron Coble 
Start: 2:12 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 235   Weather: 72 and cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Syracuse 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 8 0
Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Syracuse 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Foster 2b 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
Jasso cf 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
Posner rf 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
    Dorazio ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lopez dp 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Flores 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Lantier pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morales-Alve c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Pess lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Clyde 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Breen ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
Hendrix p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 8 5 4 3 8

HR: Foster (1)
SB: Jasso (1)
DP: 1

Campbell 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McCLAIN, Makayla 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONTGOMERY, Charlie cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
DEPUTY, Stacey c/dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
DOSTER, Tristin dp/c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAREY, Brooke rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
HENAULT, Alyssa ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
LUMSDEN, Lindsay 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
GILLESPIE, Madilyn 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
CHARLEY, Jamaria lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
LEIERER, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOWALD, Kayla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 3 0 2 3 5

SH: McCLAIN, Makayla (1)
SB: GILLESPIE, Madilyn (1)
HBP: CAREY, Brooke (1)

Syracuse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hendrix (W, 2-0) 6.0 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 19 23 9 5 82
Totals 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 19 23 9 5 82

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LEIERER, Hannah (L, 0-2) 4.0 5 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 18 21 4 6 75
HOWALD, Kayla 2.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 46
Totals 8 5 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 27 31 6 9 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Syracuse - Top of 1st SYR CAM
Foster struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Jasso walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Posner grounded out to p (0-0); Jasso advanced to second. 0 0
Lopez lined out to lf (1-2 KKFB). 0 0

Campbell - Bottom of 1st SYR CAM
MCCLAIN, M popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
MONTGOMERY grounded out to p (0-2 FFF). 0 0
DEPUTY, S popped up to c (0-1 S). 0 0

Syracuse - Top of 2nd SYR CAM
Flores grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Morales-Alve walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Morales-Alve advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Pess struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0
Clyde grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 0 0

Campbell - Bottom of 2nd SYR CAM
DOSTER, T flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
CAREY, B hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 0
HENAULT, A struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
LUMSDEN, L popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Syracuse - Top of 3rd SYR CAM
Breen singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Foster walked (3-1 BKBBB); Breen advanced to second. 0 0
Jasso singled through the right side (2-1 FBB); Foster advanced to second; Breen advanced to third. 0 0
Posner reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BKK); Jasso advanced to second; Foster advanced to third;
Breen scored. 1 0
Lopez reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Posner advanced to second; Jasso advanced to third; Foster out
at home p to c. 1 0
Flores singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKK); Lopez advanced to third; Posner
scored; Jasso scored. 3 0
Morales-Alve grounded out to 2b unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); Flores advanced to third; Lopez scored. 4 0
Pess popped up to 2b (1-2 KFFB). 4 0

Campbell - Bottom of 3rd SYR CAM
GILLESPIE, M walked (3-2 KBKFFBBB). 4 0
CHARLEY, J struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 0
GILLESPIE, M stole second. 4 0
MCCLAIN, M grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); GILLESPIE, M advanced to third. 4 0
MONTGOMERY walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
DEPUTY, S popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0

Syracuse - Top of 4th SYR CAM
DEPUTY, S to dp. 4 0
DOSTER, T to c. 4 0
Clyde flied out to rf (0-1 K). 4 0
Breen flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 4 0
Foster homered to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Jasso singled to second base (1-1 KB). 5 0



Posner grounded out to p (0-1 K). 5 0
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Campbell - Bottom of 4th SYR CAM
DOSTER, T out at first p to ss to 1b (1-0 B). 5 0
CAREY, B singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 5 0
HENAULT, A flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 0
LUMSDEN, L singled to second base (0-0); CAREY, B advanced to third. 5 0
GILLESPIE, M struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 0

Syracuse - Top of 5th SYR CAM
HOWALD, K to p for LEIERER, H. 5 0
Lopez walked (3-2 BFKFBBB). 5 0
Flores singled through the left side (2-2 BKFFB); Lopez advanced to second. 5 0
Lantier pinch ran for Flores. 5 0
Morales-Alve reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Lantier out at second 2b to ss; Lopez advanced to
third. 5 0
Pess reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FS); Morales-Alve advanced to second; Lopez out at home 3b to c. 5 0
Clyde singled to pitcher (1-1 FB); Pess advanced to second; Morales-Alve advanced to third. 5 0
Breen reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Clyde out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Campbell - Bottom of 5th SYR CAM
Flores to 1b for Lantier. 5 0
CHARLEY, J lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 0
MCCLAIN, M grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFB). 5 0
MONTGOMERY lined out to rf (2-2 BSFFFB). 5 0

Syracuse - Top of 6th SYR CAM
Foster struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBFS). 5 0
Jasso singled to third base (3-1 BBFB). 5 0
Dorazio pinch hit for Posner. 5 0
Dorazio flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0
Jasso stole second. 5 0
Lopez flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 0

Campbell - Bottom of 6th SYR CAM
Posner to rf for Dorazio. 5 0
DEPUTY, S singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 5 0
DOSTER, T grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 KKF); DEPUTY, S out on the play. 5 0
CAREY, B flied out to cf (3-2 KFFFBFBFB). 5 0


